Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

Phone Number: (703) 77/0-

9. Signature:

At COLDARY

Fax Number: (703) 770-790

Email Address: jack.barutkatab

12-05-2006



103344068

PARTMENT OF COMMERCE s Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies) GRAHAM COLLINS Name: XYRATEX TECHNOLOGY LIMITED MICHAEL ALAN MILES Internal Address: _____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $oxedsymbol{oxed}$ Yes $oxedsymbol{oxed{X}}$ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: Langstone Road Execution Date(s) 11/01/2006; 11/01/2006 Havant X Assignment Merger City: Hampshire Change of Name Government Interest Assignment PO9 1SA Country: United Kingdom Zip: Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 11/517,570 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: 1650 Tysons Boulevard None required (government interest not affecting title) 011765-0357526 8. Payment Information City: McLean a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers _ 22102 VA State:___ Zip:_ Expiration Date ___

Christine H. McCarthy, Reg. No. 41844 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 00000010 033975 11517570 12/04/2006 MJAMA1

%gnature

PATENT

November 29, 2006

Date

b. Deposit Account Number <u>033975</u>

Authorized User Name

REEL: 018624 FRAME: 0446

ATTACHMENT FOR RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY (Form PTO-1595)	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SEAGATE TECHNOLOGY LLC	
Internal Address:	
Street Address: 920 Disc Drive City: Scotts Valle State: CA ZIP: 95066	
Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Internal Address:	
Street Address:	
City: State: ZIP:	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
	_
Additional numbers attached?	_

PATENT REEL: 018624 FRAME: 0447 Attorney's Docket No. 011765-0357526

Client Reference: AF/P10544US

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEES to ASSIGNORS of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Graham COLLINS

La Bossiere

Louvigne-du-Desert, 35420

France

Nationality: United Kingdom

Michael Alan MILES

21 Glen Dale Rowlands Castle Hampshire, PO9 6EP

United Kingdom

Nationality: United Kingdom

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEES:

XYRATEX TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

Langstone Road

Havant

Hampshire PO9 1SA United Kingdom

and

SEAGATE TECHNOLOGY LLC

920 Disc Drive

Scotts Valley, CA 95066

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEES an undivided fifty percent (50%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR LOADING A READ/WRITE HEAD TO A SPINSTAND

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018624 FRAME: 0448 and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. application no. 11/517,570 filed on September 8, 2006 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEES will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEES or their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date:

01/11/06

RECORDED: 11/29/2006

Signature of Graham COLLINS

01/11/06 Date:

Signature of Michael Alan MILES

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 018624 FRAME: 0449